PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6783474 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER BÜHLER	06/12/2018
WILLY FLUDER	06/12/2018
MARKUS WYSS	06/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REED ELECTRONICS AG
Street Address:	GEWERBERING 2
City:	SCHACHEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17359156

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)916-2459

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-781-1212

Email: patents@walterhav.com

WALTER | HAVERFIELD, LLP, SEAN F. MELLINO **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: THE TOWER AT ERIEVIEW

Address Line 2: 1301 EAST 9TH STREET, STE 3500

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70112-015US700
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN F. MELLINO
SIGNATURE:	/Sean F. Mellino/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=70112-015US700_Assignment#page1.tif source=70112-015US700_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 056695 FRAME: 0117 506736658

Attorney Docket No. 70112-015US-000

UTILITY OR DESIGN (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ASSIGNORS

- Peter Bühler
 Langerlen 1
 Schwarzenberg 6103
 Switzerland
- Willy Fluder Signisthalde 19 Malters 6102 Switzerland
- Markus Wyss
 Panoramastrasse 1
 Schwarzenberg 6103
 Switzerland

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), own a certain invention entitled:

DEVICE FOR WELDING TUBES

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on:

May 30, 2018 under Application No. 15/780,091 which is the National Stage of PCT/EP2016/079073 filed November 29, 2016 and claims priority to CH Application No. 1751/15 filed November 30, 2015.

AND WHEREAS:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Reed Electronics AG Gewerbering 2 Schachen 6105 Switzerland

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions.

PATENT REEL: 056695 FRAME: 0118 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby seil, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and to all Letters Patents or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention by said application, or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

All parties hereby grant the attorney, law firm, or assignee, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification information, including an application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, which together shall constitute one and the same Assignment. A signed copy of this Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment.

[I/we] have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below:

Signature:

Date: 12.06.2018

Signature:

Willy Fluder

Signature:

Markus Wyss

Date: 12.06.2018

Date: 12.06.2018

. ...

PATENT REEL: 056695 FRAME: 0119

RECORDED: 06/25/2021